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Boston HealthNet CHC Contact Information 

     

Health Center 
 

Chief Executive Officer Assistant Chief Medical Officer Assistant 

Boston Health Care for the Homeless  
780 Albany Street 
Boston, MA 02118 
FWA00021231 (expires 1/14/2026) 

 
For internal pre-review/approval of all 

new INSPIR submissions involving 

BHCHP, contact: 

Melanie Racine  

Director of Special Projects 

Boston Health Care for the Homeless  

     Program 

Phone: 857-654-1933 

Fax: 857-654-1093 

mracine@bhchp.org 

 
Main Phone: 857-654-1000 

Barry Bock 
Phone: 857-654-1015 
 
bbock@bhchp.org  

Nancy Bryant 
Phone: 857-654-1003 
 
nbryant@bhchp.org 

Jessie Gaeta, MD 
Phone:  857-654-1013 
 
jgaeta@bhchp.org  

Kerry Molloy 
Phone:  857-654-1017 
 
Kmolloy@bhchp.org  

Codman Square Health Center 
637 Washington Street 
Dorchester, MA 02124 
FWA00001457 (expires 2/20/2023) 

 
Main Phone: 617-825-9660 

Sandra Cotterell 
Phone:  617-822-8123 
 
Sandra.cotterell@codman.org  

Lisa Hamblin 
Phone: 617-822-8329 
 
Lisa.hamblin@codman.org  

Philip Severin, MD 
Phone:  617- 822-8263 
 
Philip.severin@codman.org  

Sheila Bailey 
Phone:  617- 822-8352 
 
Sheila.bailey@codman.
org  

Dimock Center (secondary partner) 
55 Dimock Street 
Roxbury, MA 02119 
FWA00004900 (Deactivated) 

 
Main Phone: 617-442-8800 

Peter Gerondeau 
Phone:  617-442-8800 
 
 

Gail Moses 
Phone: 617-442-8800, x 1202 
 
Gmoses1@dimock.org   

Holly Oh MD 
Phone:  617-442-8800 x 1261 
 
hoh@dimock.org  

NOTE:  Dimock has its 

own IRB.  Contact them 

directly for letter of 

approval to participate 

in INSPIR studies. 

DotHouse Health 
1353 Dorchester Avenue 
Dorchester, MA 02122 
FWA00008096 (expired 9/24/2020) 

 
Main Phone: 617-288-3230 

Michelle Nadow  
Phone:  617-740-2521 
 
Michelle.nadow@dothousehe
alth.org  

Vacant 
Phone: 617-740-2464 
     
 
 

Huy Nguyen, MD 
Phone:  617-740-2439 
           
Huy.nguyen@dothousehealth.
org  
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Boston HealthNet CHC Contact Information 
      

Health Center 
 

Chief Executive Officer Assistant Medical Director Assistant 

East Boston Neighborhood Health 
Center 
20 Maverick Square 
East Boston, MA 02128 
FWA00021553 (Expires 8/20/2024) 

 
Main Phone: 617-569-5800 

Manuel A. Lopes  
Phone: 617-568-4570 
 
lopesm@ebnhc.org 

Deyse Carvalho 
Phone: 617-568-4451 
 
carvalhd@ebnhc.org 

Jackie Fantes MD  
Phone: 617-568-4570 
 
fantesj@ebnhc.org 

 

Greater Roslindale Medical and Dental 
Center 
4199 Washington Street 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
FWA 00023612 (expires 6/4/2025) 
 
Main Phone: 617-323-4440 

Courtney Urick  
Phone: 617-363-1200 
 
courtney.urick@bmc.org 

None Jennifer Trieu, MD 
Phone:  617-363-1142 
 
Jennifer.Trieu@bmc.org  

 

Harbor Health Services, including: 
 

Geiger Gibson Community Health Center 
250 Mount Vernon Street 
Dorchester, MA 02125 
FWA00009088 (Deactivated) 
 

Neponset Health Center 
398 Neponset Avenue 
Dorchester, MA 02122 
FWA00009088 (Deactivated) 

 

Chuck Jones 
Phone: 617-533-2355 
 
ctjones@hhsi.us  

Regina Kinney 
Phone: 617-533-2352  
 
rkinney@hhsi.us  

Claire Pierre, MD 
Phone: 617-533-2357 
 
cpierre@hhsi.us 
 

Note: There are also 2 
sites on the Cape 
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Boston HealthNet CHC Contact Information 

     

Health Center Chief Executive Officer Assistant Medical Director Assistant 

Manet Community Health Center 
110 West Squantum Street 
North Quincy, MA 02171 
FWA 00008094 (expires 4/22/2021) 

 
Main Phone: 617-376-3000 

Cynthia Sierra  
Phone:  617-690-6351 
 

csierra@manetchc.org 

Amy O’Brien 
Phone: 617-690-6347 
 
aobrien@manetchc.org 

Lilly Yung, MD 
Phone:  857-403-0826 
 

lyung@manetchc.org 

Note: There are 5 sites 
in total, including North 
Quincy 

Mattapan Community Health Center 
1575 Blue Hill Avenue 
Mattapan, MA 02126 
FWA00028888 (expires 10/24/24) 

 
Main Phone: 617-898-9000 

Guale Valdez 
Phone:  617-296-5406 
 
valdezg@matchc.org  

John Kelley 
Phone: 617-898-9020 
 
kelleyj@matchc.org 

Aimee Williams, MD 
Phone:  617-322-8024 
  
williamsa@matchc.org 

Elizabeth Thomas  
Phone:  617-898-9065   
 
thomase@matchc.org 
 

South Boston Community Health Center 
409 West Broadway 
South Boston, MA   02127 
FWA00007509 (expires 7/16/2023) 

 
Main Phone:   617-269-7500 

William J. Halpin, Jr. 
Phone:  617-464-7509 
 
wihalpin@sbchc.org  

Susan LaPaglia 
Phone:  617-464-7504 
 
sulapagl@sbchc.org 

Nisha Thakrar, MD 
Phone:  617-464-7545 
 
Nithakra@sbchc.org  

 

South End Community Health Center 
1601 Washington Street 
Boston, MA  02118 
 
Main Phone:  617-425-2000 

  Glennon O’Grady, MD 
Phone:  857-206-7545 
 
gogrady@sechc.org  

Note: SECHC merged 
with East Boston 
effective 7/1/2020.  
SECHC data is no longer 
available. 
 

Upham’s Corner Health Center 
415 Columbia Road 
Dorchester, MA  02125 
FWA00001844 (expires 7/25/2023) 

 
Main Phone:  617-287-8000 

Jagdeep (Jay) Trivedi 
Phone:  617-740-8131  
 
jtrivedi@uphams.org 

Bill Stallworth 
Phone:  617-740-8131 
 
bstallworth@uphams.org 

Paul Geltman, MD 
Phone:  617.740.8155 
 
PGeltman@uphams.org 
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Boston HealthNet CHC Contact Information 

     

Health Center Chief Executive Officer Assistant Medical Director Assistant 

Whittier Street Health Center 
1290 Tremont Street 
Roxbury,  MA  02120 
FWA00007979 (Deactivated) 
 
Main Phone:  617-427-1000 

Frederica Williams 
Phone:  617-989-3221 
 
Frederica.williams@wshc.org  

Generic Admin 
Phone: 617-989-3220 
 
WSHC.AdministrationOffice
@wshc.org  

Shilpa Malhotra   
Phone (cell):  516-860-4668 
 
Shilpa.Malhotra@wshc.org 
 

 
Does not allow research 

activities onsite. 
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